

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
8132/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/09/2016
in FA No. 438/2009 passed by the National Consumers Disputes
Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

M/S RATAN EXPORTS AND INDUSTRIES LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date : 21/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Chaurasia, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the
petitioner seeking adjournment, list the matter after one week.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Parveen Kumari)

AR-cum-PS

Court Master