

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.11 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
8132/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/09/2016
in FA No. 438/2009 passed by the National Consumers Disputes
Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

M/S RATAN EXPORTS AND INDUSTRIES LTD Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

M/S NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD Respondent(s)
I.A. 1/2017(with c/delay in filing slp)

Date : 05/05/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.Roy Choudhari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Keshri, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Babu Chaaurasia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to
withdraw this petition with liberty to approach the National
Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission for interim relief. The
special leave petition is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn with
the liberty prayed for.

(Shashi Sareen) (S.S.R.Krishna)
AR-cum-PS Assistant Registrar